
CP SP WS NAC Name Forenames email A S FS CF AE CP SP WS
Argentina Gomez Alberto gomezmoncada@gmail.com Y2
Argentina Mugnani Roberto rmugnani@unsj-cuim.edu.ar Y2

Y1 Australia Bennett Craig craig_bennett@yahoo.com Y2 Y1
Australia Bradley Gail F gail.bradley@tpg.com.au Y2 Y2

Y1 Australia Brook-Rerecich Dean
dean.brookrerecich@pb.ozemail.c
om.au Y1 Y1 Y1

Y2 Australia Cox Faye asiania@bigpond.com.au Y1 Y2 Y2 Y2
Y2 Australia De Jeney Peter peterdejeney@gmail.com Y2

Australia Holmes Peta zephyrjunkie@iinet.au Y1
Australia Plumridge Jenni jenni@dropzone.com Y2

Y2 Australia Rochow-Williams Lindy lindyrwilliams@gmail.com Y2 Y1 Y1 Y2

Australia Simmonds Sheena sheenasimmonds@bigpond.com Y1

Y1 Australia Williams Ray raybwilliams@optusnet.com.au Y2 Y2 Y1 Y2 Y1 Y1
Y1 Austria Alexandrow Paul skydive@alexandrow.org Y1

Austria Duller Wolfgang duller@inode.at Y1
Austria Egger Michael m.egger@aol.at Y1 Y1
Austria Heitzinger Gizela skygisl@yahoo.de Y1

Y1 Austria Hohenegger Arnold mailbox@hohenegger.at Y1 Y1
Austria Kaluza Viktor viktor.kaluza@a1.net Y2 Y2

Y1 Austria Korth Bjorn btk@btks.de Y1
Y1 Austria Kuchner Sabine s.kuchner@unido.org Y1 Y1 Y1

Y1 Austria Mittasch Angelika angel.mit@gmx.net Y1 Y1
Austria Rittenschober Gernot gernot.rittenschober@gmx.at Y1 Y2
Austria Schwarz Stephanie stephanie@liwest.at Y2 Y2

Y1 Austria Singraber Franz f.singraber@aon.net Y1 Y1
Y1 Austria Wagner Silvia office@luftfahrer.at Y1 Y1

Austria Windisch Wilhelm willi.windisch@liwest.at Y2 Y2

Bahrain Mohsen
Yaser Hameed 
Fadhel yas73eer@hotmail.com Y1 Y1 Y1

Belgium De Haes Pascal Pascal.deHaes@mil.be Y1 Y1

Brazil Aguiar Jose Fernando de jderviche@terra.com.br Y2 Y2

Brazil
De Oliveira 
Paulino Jose Carlos jcpaulino@yahoo.com.br Y1 Y1

Brazil Jelson Amorin amorimpqd@hotmail.com Y2 Y2 Y2
Brazil Melo de Queiroz Jose Roberto jrm_queiroz@hotmail.com.br Y1 Y1
Brazil Palma Nelson oecoilhagrande@uol.com.br Y2
Brazil Zanella Paulo skyzan@hotmail.com Y2
Canada Asquith Vera robvera@shaw.ca Y1 Y1 Y1 Y2

Y2 Canada Davies Barbara bohica1@shaw.ca Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2
Canada Gallo Rina reener2@telus.net Y1 Y1 Y1 Y1
Canada McGrath Neil neilmcgrath@rogers.com Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2
Canada Mihajlovic Gorana gogasky@gmail.com Y1 Y1
Canada Tercier Terry ttercier@telus.net Y2 Y2

Canada West-Gemmell Doreen doreen.westgemmell@gmail.com Y2 Y2 Y2
Chile Medel Eduardo Jara Y1
China (Peoples 
republic of) Feng Xiao Ye sallyxie@ups.com Y1
China (Peoples 
republic of) Gu Wenyuan neilmail@163.com Y1 Y1
China (Peoples 
republic of) Zuo Yanni tiaosandadui81@126.com Y1 Y1

Y1 Czech Republic Blaschke Jaromir blaschke1@seznam.cz Y1
Y2 Czech Republic Cervenka Vaclav cervenka.vasik@seznam.cz Y2

Czech Republic Skotak Ivo iskotak@freefly.cz Y2 Y2 Y2
Czech Republic Vach Ctibor borek1957@seznam.cz Y2 Y2 Y2
Denmark Maersk Ulla u_maersk@hotmail.com Y1
Denmark Magnussen Jette jettemagnussen@yahoo.dk Y2

Egypt
Abd El Razek 
Osman Mohamed ossmaaan@gmail.com Y2 Y2 Y2

Egypt
Abd El Shafy 
Wanas Rafat espaf88@yahoo.com Y2 Y2

Egypt AlShimy Osama Mohamed oshimyfaa@yahoo.com Y2 Y2
Y2 Egypt Darwish Ismail Fouad ifdarwish@gmail.com Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2

Egypt Kamal Amr Salah Aldin a_salahkamel@yahoo.com Y2
Egypt Khahlil Kamel Mohamed khilo99@yahoo.com Y2 Y2 Y2
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Egypt Rashid Samir sameer_fly56@yahoo.com Y2
Finland Aittomaki Reijo reijo_aittomaki@hotmail.com Y1 Y1

Y1 Finland Andersson Jan andersson.jan@gmail.com Y1

Finland Kausalainen Antti antti_kausalainen@hotmail.com Y2 Y2
Finland Kosonen Raija raijakosonen@hotmail.com Y1 Y1
Finland Koutajoki Nina nina.koutajoki@gmail.com Y2 Y2
Finland Latvala Harry harry.latvala@saunalahti.fi Y2
Finland Leskela Juha juha.leskela@gmail.com Y2

Finland Olkkonen Jukka jukka.olkkonen@cybercom.com Y2
Y1 Finland Salmela Pekka pekka.salmela@skanska.fi Y1 Y1

Finland Teivainen Tiina tiina.teivinen@gmail.com Y2
Y1 Finland Vaisanen Antti aave42@gmail.com Y1

France Courtin Thierry thilausteph@wanadoo.fr Y1
Y2 France Deremaux Sophie sophie.deremaux@gmail.com Y2

Y2 France Dixon Susan skydive@papillon-properties.com Y1 Y2
France Dumarcet Pascale pascale.dumarcet@gmail.com Y2
France Dussaut Eric edussaut@numericable.fr Y2 Y2
France Garsault Bernard bernard.garsault@wanadoo.fr Y1
France Ha Thi Bich Van thibichvan.ha@gmail.com Y1
France Jara Michel michel.jara@orange.fr Y1 Y1

Y1 France Letourneur Christine letourneurch@sfr.fr Y1
Y1 France Letourneur Yves letourneur.family@sfr.fr Y2 Y2 Y1 Y1
Y2 France Lewis Ceri cerirarebit@yahoo.co.uk Y2
Y1 France Nicolas Bernard ber.nico@free.fr Y1 Y2 Y1 Y1
Y2 France Rayner Gillian gillian.rayner@sfr.fr Y1 Y1 Y2
Y1 France Tirman Amelie atirman@gmail.com Y1

Germany Berendt Gunter guenter.berendt@gmx.de Y1 Y1
Germany Cole Karla karlacole@aol.com Y1
Germany Dastig Dieter dastig.dessau@onlinehome.de Y2 Y2

Y1 Y1 Germany Hoenle EXI Rainer ipcexi@gmx.net Y1 Y1 Y1 Y1 Y1
Y1 Germany Klement Gundel gundel.klement@t-online.de Y1 Y1

Germany Schlecht Helmut helmutschlecht@aol.com Y2 Y2
Y2 Germany Suptitz Lynette lynette.sueptitz@ewe.de Y2

Germany Wagner Gerhard conan.g.wagner@t-online.de Y1
Y1 Germany Wegener Julia julia.wegener@gmx.net Y1

Germany Wegler Manfred m.wegler@t-online.de Y2 Y2

Germany Vent Oliver Oliver.Vent@ext.eeas.europa.eu Y1 Y1
Hungary Naszradi Miklos miklosnaszradi@yahoo.com Y1 Y1
Hungary Varnagy Gyula vargyula@citromail.hu Y1 Y1
India Rath T.K. tk_rth@rediffmail.com Y1
Israel Miasnikov Ron ron@skydiving.org.il Y1
Italy De Paoli Bruna brunadepaoli66@gmail.com Y1 Y1
Italy Di Tecco Silvio sditecco@tiscali.it Y1 Y1

Y1 Italy Fabretti Mario fabretti.mario@gmail.com Y1 Y1 Y1 Y1
Italy Fasulo Guido guido.fasulo@tiscali.it Y2 Y2
Italy Mascio Roberto avv.mascio@libero.it Y2
Italy Sacchet Sara sarasacchet@yahoo.it Y1
Japan Handa Yuko gfh02702@nifty.ne.jp Y1 Y1 Y2
Kazakhstan Korostina Anna ankor54@mail.ru Y1 Y1
Kazakhstan Volkov Vassiliy kaskyr@mail.ru Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2
Korea Choi David Chang Il openbluesky@empas.com Y1 Y1
Latvia Samarins Anatolijs shamarin@inbox.lv Y1 Y1

Lithuania Janusauskiene Jurate jurate.janusauskiene@vilniausvt.lt Y1 Y1
Malaysia Sattar Taufiq taufiq_sparkz@yahoo.com.my Y1
Montenegro Sainovic Esad eskos@t-com.me Y2

Y2 Netherlands Aperen van Igor igor.sky@upcmail.nl Y1 Y2 Y1 Y2
Netherlands Carper Rogier rlcarper@gmail.com Y1
Netherlands Ham Bert bert_ham@hetnet.nl Y1

Y1 Netherlands Mahadew Carmen 4carmen@gmail.com Y1
Netherlands ten Hoorn Liesbeth liesbethtenhoorn@gmail.com Y2
Netherlands Vorst Tamara tamaravorst@me.com Y1
Norway Lund Anna Maria anna@nordicsymbol.no Y2 Y1
Poland Kosk Lidia lidiakosk@wp.pl Y1
Poland Lamch Andrzej lamand@poczta.onet.pl Y1 Y1
Poland Puchala Mariusz puchma@poczta.onet.pl Y1 Y1

Y1 Poland
Sobczynska-
Solomon Agnieszka aggie@head2earth.com Y1 Y2 Y1 Y1

Y2 Portugal Almeida Manuel masalmeida@gmail.com Y1 Y2



Y1 Qatar Al Delayel Mohammed mohammed.qtr33@hotmail.com Y2 Y2 Y1
Y1 Russia Ananina Aliya ananina@ppg.com Y1 Y1 Y2 Y1 Y1

Russia Anisimov Vladimir VBAnisimov@yandex.ru Y1 Y1
Russia Baburina Nataliya beam11natali@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Gazetov Vladimir gvv52@mail.ru Y1 Y2 Y2
Russia Gmyzina Tamara skydiver@etel.ru Y2 Y2

Y2 Russia Gromozdin Andrey andygrom@gmail.com Y2 Y2
Russia Jarikov Vyacheslav rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Kiselev Sergei fasru@bk.ru Y2
Russia Kolesnik Vladimir cspk@list.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Kosterin Oleg rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Kucher Valery rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Kurizina Zinaida kur48@aha.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Lapitsky Viktor rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Makokin Vladimir vm33@mail.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Shvatchka Alexandra rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2

Y1 Russia Sotnikova Julia Yulia.Sotnikova@agrega.com Y2 Y1 Y1 Y1
Russia Sukovatsin Leonty rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2 Y2
Russia Tarazova Valentina rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Terekhov Evgeni rfps2@yandex.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Tsareva Vera polish2005@mail.ru Y2 Y2
Russia Yastremskaya Natallia Y1
Russia Zeldina Lyudmila intelekom@mail.sco.ru Y2 Y2
Saudi Arabia 
(Kingdom of) Alhammad Sami  Abdullah sami99@g.cn ?
Saudi Arabia 
(Kingdom of) Alshamrani Saleh Ali sh.mallah@hotmail.com ?
Saudi Arabia 
(Kingdom of) Al-Swilim Mubarak alswilim@hotmail.com Y2 Y2
Slovak Republic Matejkinova Jana jmatejkinova@gmail.com Y1 Y1 Y2
Slovenia Buncic Drago buncicdrago@hotmail.com Y2 Y2
Slovenia Cus Stanislav akptuj@siol.net Y2
Slovenia Cus Zlatko zlatko.cus@talum.si Y2 Y2
Slovenia Kupljenik Viktor Y2
Slovenia Pfajfar Janez janezpfajfar@gmail.com Y1 Y1
Slovenia Svetina Darko dalisport@siol.net Y1

Y1 South Africa Bosch Ettienne ettienne.bosch@init5.co.za Y1

South Africa Gibbens Robinson Chanel chanelgr@gmail.com Y1 Y1 Y2
South Africa King Claire cking@nspace.co.za Y1 Y1

Y1 South Africa Seber Deborah simplysolid@gmail.com Y1
South Africa Venter Dirk dventer@nspace.co.za Y1

Y1 Spain Capdevilla
Antonio 
Hernandez pablete@skydivelillo.com Y1

Y2 Spain Egea Roser Llorens luleule@yahoo.es Y2
Sweden Bannister Lova lova.bannister@gmail.com Y2

Y1 Sweden Berggren Anders anders.o.berggren@telia.com Y2 Y1
Y1 Sweden Berggren Pia piaberggren@telia.com Y2 Y1 Y1 Y1
Y1 Sweden Kristersson Percy percy.kristersson@atea.se Y1 Y1 Y1

Y1 Sweden Mikaelsson Elisabet elisabet.mikaelsson@koping.net Y2 Y1 Y1 Y1
Sweden Prajz Zeljko zippo@aspra.se Y1 Y1
Sweden Ronne Siv siv.ronne@telia.com Y1

Y1 Sweden Tanaskovic Zeljko zeljko@comhem.se Y1 Y1 Y1
Sweden Tingnert Ulf ulf.tingnert@ltkalmar.se Y1 Y1
Switzerland Beguelin Silvia silvia.beguelin@sunrise.ch Y1 Y2

Switzerland Kaufmann Christoph c.kaufmann@kaufmann-egg.ch Y1
Switzerland Merz Doris doris@sunrise.ch Y2 Y2 Y1
Switzerland Sieber Carole carole.arbeit@cardan.ch Y2

Y2 Ukraine Pavlovska Nadiia pavnadiya@ukr.net Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2 Y2
Ukraine Plokhoy Valentin plohoy@ksamc.com Y2 Y2 Y2

Y1 Ukraine Tiorlo Igor tiorlo@ukr.net Y1 Y1 Y1
Ukraine Tykhonenko Vladylen vladilen020233@mail.ru Y2 Y2
Ukraine Zlotnyk Volodymyr zlotnik@ukr.net Y1 Y2
United Arab 
Emirates Al Ghaithi Saeed Khalifa saeedalghaithi@yahoo.com Y1 Y1
United Arab 
Emirates Al Hashimi Saeed al Sayed frantzjardel@gmail.com Y1 Y1

Y1 Y1 United Kingdom Charters Kate cathycharters@hotmail.com Y2 Y2 Y1 Y1 Y1 Y1 Y1
Y1 United Kingdom Charters Bob cathycharters@hotmail.com Y1 Y2 Y1 Y1 Y1

United Kingdom Cooper Ruth ruth.cooper@royalsociety.org Y1 Y1

United Kingdom Del Toro Sue susan.moran192@yahoo.co.uk Y1



Y1 United Kingdom Del-Toro Richard jumpingjudge@yahoo.co.uk Y1 Y1
Y2 United Kingdom Fowler Anne Y2 Y2

United Kingdom King Bob bob_king_oxford@hotmail.com Y1 Y1
Y1 United Kingdom Mallabone Frank fxst252@live.co.uk Y1 Y1 Y1
Y1 United Kingdom McMinn David mdavidan@aol.com Y1 Y1

United Kingdom McParlin Penny pmcp32@gmail.com Y2
Y1 United Kingdom Moore Paul paul508@mac.com Y1

United Kingdom Peacock Douglas doug@paratrg.demon.co.uk Y1 Y1
United Kingdom Stoodley Weed weed@stoodley.co.uk Y2

Y2 United Kingdom Warner Liz teddybare55@hotmail.com Y1 Y1 Y2
Y1 United Kingdom Young Nicola nikcyjyoung@gmail.com Y1
Y2 USA Bawden Alison a_bawden@hotmail.com Y2
Y1 USA Bennett Richard buzzraf@telus.net Y1 Y1 Y1

USA Brazelton Deanne freeflydeeva622@yahoo.com Y1
Y1 USA Brown Cyndi cyndibrown327@gmail.com Y1
Y1 USA Brzezinski Jolene jo@flight-1.com Y1

USA Celaya Robert bob@parachutepacking.com Y1
USA Celaya Judy jcelaya@bak.rr.com Y2 Y1

Y1 USA Connell Randy d19133@gmail.com Y1 Y1 Y1
Y2 USA Florio Elijah eeflorio@gmail.com Y2

USA Gasson Anouschka skyartists@gmx.com Y1 Y1
USA Heinsheimer Eric usmacoach@hotmail.com Y1
USA Higman Natasha natasha.higman@gmail.com Y1
USA Knight Kirk kirkknight@earthlink.net Y1 Y1 Y2
USA Koyn Tamara tamara@koyn.com Y2 Y1

Y1 USA Kuper Ori orikuper@gmail.com Y1
Y1 USA Laughlin Marylou uspalou@mac.com Y1
Y2 USA Pillasch Jami jamipillasch@gmail.com Y1 Y2

USA Rees Jim jimreesma@gmail.com Y1
Y1 USA Schiermeyer Daniel dxs8393@rit.edu Y1
Y1 USA Schlichtemeier Lee uspaswdir@aol.com Y1

USA Smith Scott scott@adrenalinenation.com Y1
USA Taylor Gary gary@gmerc.com Y2

Y1 USA Tseng Kevin ktseng@gmail.com Y1
USA Wagner Tim tdos@pobox.com Y2


